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B r i a n P. Butterworth 

Agreements The p r o p e r t y i s 70% owned by Western Canadian and 30% 
by Sulphurets Gold C o r p o r a t i o n . 

His t o r y 
Past E x p l o r a t i o n 

Techniques 
By 
Whom Amount 

1984 - 1987 Sulphurets Gold 1794 m 
C o r p o r a t i o n and 
Western Canadian 
Mining C o r p o r a t i o n 

Past Development By 
( i f any) Whom Amount 

Type 
P r o s p e c t i n g , 
mapping, 
geochemistry, 
t r e n c h i n g , 
diamond d r i l l i n g . 

Type 

Cost 
$ 978,000 

Cost 

NONE 

Past Production 
( i f any) 

By 
Whom Tonnage(s) Method Grade 

NONE 

Reasons f o r shut-down 

Geology 
Regi o n a l Hazelton Group rocks of the Stewart Complex near the 

western edge of the Bowser B a s i n and east of the Coast 
P l u t o n i c Complex have been d i v i d e d i n t o 5 s u b u n i t s . A l l 
have been i n t r u d e d by Cenozoic p l u t o n i c and s u b v o l c a n i c 

n i n t r u s i v e r o c k s . 
L o c a l Lower J u r a s s i c Unuk R i v e r (of the Hazelton Group) 

i n t e r m e d i a t e v o l c a n i c flows bound a c e n t r a l sequence of 
w e s t e r l y d i p p i n g f e l s i c t o i n t e r m e d i a t e p y r o c l a s t i c s t h a t 
have been cut by 5 dominant north-south t r e n d i n g , w e s t e r l y 

A l t e r a t i o n / d i p p i n g f a u l t s . 
Ore Forming M i n e r a l s 
C h a l c o p y r i t e with l e s s e r c h a l c o c i t e , t e n n a n t i t e and b o r n i t e occur as 
d i s s e m i n a t i o n s and v e i n l e t s i n a quartz p y r i t e - s e r i c i t e s c h i s t . 
C o n t r o l s to the m i n e r a l i z a t i o n are p o o r l y understood. 



Current E x p l o r a t i o n R e s u l t s 
1987-1988 

i ) Geology An area r e f e r r e d to as the A l t e r a t i o n Zone comprises 
quartz p y r i t e s e r e c i t e s c h i s t bounded by f r e s h i n t e r m e d i a t e 
p y r o c l a s t i c rocl:s. The A l t e r a t i o n Zone i s s u b d i v i d e d i n t o 4 domains 
by 5 north-south t r e n d i n g f a u l t s . Each domain has i t s own s t y l e of 
a l t e r a t i o n and m i n e r a l i z a t i o n , the two most important being the 
A Zone, with high grades of base and p r e c i o u s metals over narrow 
widths and the B Zone, with e x t e n s i v e porphyry-type copper-gold 
m i n e r a l i z a t i o n . 

i i ) Geochemistry The A l t e r a t i o n Zone i s anomalous f o r g o l d , i n 
f a c t , a contour i n t e r v a l of +700 ppb Au i s r e q u i r e d t o develop 
t r e n d s . Cu, Ag, Pb, Zn a l s o show p a t t e r n s w i t h i n the zone but 
appear to be r e l a t e d to secondary m i n e r a l i z a t i o n , d o w n h i l l m i g r a t i o n , 
or ground water movement. The B Zone hi g h grade m i n e r a l i z a t i o n 
does not have #an obvious s o i l anomaly. 
i i i ) Geophysics induced p o l a r i z a t i o n has been e f f e c t i v e i n 
o u t l i n i n g the B Zone copper m i n e r a l i z a t i o n . An anomaly of low 
r e s i s t i v i t y , h igh c h a r g e a b i l i t y (high metal f a c t o r ) i s c o i n c i d e n t 
with the B Zone. The anomaly co n t i n u e s 600 m n orth of the 
d r i l l i n g and i s s t i l l open. Magnetic surveys and VLF have not 
been u s e f u l i n understanding the c o n t r o l s t o m i n e r a l i z a t i o n . 
i v ) Sampling 

Reserves: G e o l o g i c a l , p o s s i b l e , 
probable and/or proven 

Number of zones 
Number of sample p o i n t s 
Average grade 
Average t h i c k n e s s 
Cut-off grade 

60 m i l l i o n tonnes 
g e o l o g i c a l 

1 
12 d r i l l h o les 
0.86% Cu 0.342g Au/t 
100 m 
0.3% Cu 

Costs Recent e x p l o r a t i o n c o s t s , 
i . e . ( r e l a t i n g to above) 

$ 1.0 m i l l i o n 

P r o j e c t e d e x p l o r a t i o n costs of $ 5.0 m i l l i o n 
program to development ( i f any) 

P r o j e c t e d development costs 
• 

given p o s i t i v e economics 
$ 200 m i l l i o n 

Projected o p e r a t i n g c o s t s 
given p o s i t i v e economics 

N/A 





13 ZONE INTERSECTIONS 

DRILL 
HOLE 
KB 7-5 
K117-8 
KttB-1 
Klfo-1 1 
Kim-H 
K00-15 

•KBU-1G 
•Kim-17 
K8B-1H 

•KHH-2U 
'KIIB-21 
'KB8-22 

FROM 
(ft) 

469.2 
93.2 

576.1 
U)7.3 
TOflJ 
290.9 
21G.5 
135.5 
60.9 

249.3 
531.0 
226.7 

TO 
(ID 

734.9 
377.6 
1195.0 
560.6 
590.4 
656.2 
341).1 
187.0 
5311.1 
337.9 
699.1 
449.1 

LENGTH 
K0 

265.7 
2(14,4 
3169 
401.3 
4 90.1 
359.3 
131.6 
51.5 

469.2 
0(1.6 

167.3 
222.4 

COPPER 
% 

0.61 
1.10 
0.94 
1.25 
0 54 
0.62 
0.96 
0.69 
0.96 
0.70 
1.17 
0.74 

GOLD 
oz/ton 
0.009 
0.01 1 
0.010 
DDI 1 
0.006 
0.008 
0.013 
0.009 
0.012 
0.009 
0.016 
0.011 

• N o * Drill holes 16,17,20,21 nnd 22 Si ended U ncrnl.za.ion. jlo.es 16 and 21 had jus, e d i t o r 

bottomed just before reaching projected higher gr.de mmeral.zahon. ' ' l ^ W c J w ^ 
MINING CORPORATION 

http://ncrnl.za.ion
http://jlo.es
http://gr.de

